507171571 03/10/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7218417

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
SHANT CHANDRAKAR			03/05/2022
SOURABH ANAND		03/05/2022	
SHUBHAM RAJPUT			03/05/2022
KAMESHWAR CHANDRASEKAR			03/05/2022
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	XILINX, INC.		
Street Address:	2100 LOGIC DRIVE		
City:	SAN JOSE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95124		
Property Type		Number	
Property Type			4
Property Type Application Number:	1	Number 7691771	
Application Number:	ΑΤΑ		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (i e sent to	7691771 844)273-6099 the e-mail address first; if that is uns	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (i e sent to provided;	7691771 844)273-6099	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (; e sent to provided; 6	7691771 844)273-6099 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (i e sent to provided; 6 a	7691771 844)273-6099 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 5512592301	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (i e sent to provided; 6 a 0 1	7691771 844)273-6099 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 5512592301 anave@ip-firm.com CRAWFORD MAUNU PLLC 150 NORTHLAND DRIVE, SUITE 100	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (i e sent to provided; 6 a 0 1 5	7691771 844)273-6099 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 512592301 anave@ip-firm.com CRAWFORD MAUNU PLLC 150 NORTHLAND DRIVE, SUITE 100 SUITE 100	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (i e sent to provided; 6 a 0 1 5	7691771 844)273-6099 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 5512592301 anave@ip-firm.com CRAWFORD MAUNU PLLC 150 NORTHLAND DRIVE, SUITE 100	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (i e sent to provided; 6 a 0 1 5 5	7691771 844)273-6099 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 512592301 anave@ip-firm.com CRAWFORD MAUNU PLLC 150 NORTHLAND DRIVE, SUITE 100 SUITE 100	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (i e sent to provided; 6 a 0 1 5 5	7691771 844)273-6099 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 5512592301 unave@ip-firm.com CRAWFORD MAUNU PLLC 150 NORTHLAND DRIVE, SUITE 100 SUITE 100 ST. PAUL, UNITED STATES 55120	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (i e sent to provided; 6 a 0 1 5 5	7691771 844)273-6099 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 5512592301 unave@ip-firm.com CRAWFORD MAUNU PLLC 150 NORTHLAND DRIVE, SUITE 100 SUITE 100 ST. PAUL, UNITED STATES 55120 X-6665 (XLNX.1124PA)	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (i e sent to provided; 6 a 0 1 5 5	7691771 844)273-6099 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 5512592301 unave@ip-firm.com CRAWFORD MAUNU PLLC 150 NORTHLAND DRIVE, SUITE 100 SUITE 100 ST. PAUL, UNITED STATES 55120 X-6665 (XLNX.1124PA) LEROY MAUNU	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (i e sent to provided; 6 a 0 1 5 5 5 5	7691771 844)273-6099 the e-mail address first; if that is unse if that is unsuccessful, it will be sere 5512592301 unave@ip-firm.com CRAWFORD MAUNU PLLC 150 NORTHLAND DRIVE, SUITE 100 SUITE 100 ST. PAUL, UNITED STATES 55120 X-6665 (XLNX.1124PA) LEROY MAUNU /LeRoy Maunu/ 03/10/2022	nt via US Mail.

source=X_6665_US_XLNX1124PA_Assign_All#page3.tif source=X_6665_US_XLNX1124PA_Assign_All#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

SHANT CHANDRAKAR of RUBY 502 RAJAPUSHPA THE RETREAT, GANDIPET LAKE ROAD, KOKAPET, HYDERBABAD, TELANGANA 500075 INDIA

SOURABH ANAND of Flat G1, Sri Sri Gokulam, Gouthami Enclave, Kondapur, Hyderabad, Telangana 500084, INDIA

SHUBHAM RAJPUT of 2023, Raja ji Kunj, Gail Gaon, Dibiyapur, Auraiya, Uttar Pradesh 206244, INDIA

KAMESHWAR CHANDRASEKAR of 89 Vision Infiniti Homes, Tellapur, Hyderabad, Telangana 502032 India

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention

SELECTION OF FULL OR INCREMENTAL IMPLEMENTATION FLOWS IN PROCESSING CIRCUIT DESIGNS

for which I will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed on _____5 MARCH 2022_____

SHANT CHANDRAKAR

Executed on ______.

SOURABH ANAND

PATENT REEL: 059227 FRAME: 0619

SHUBHAM RAJPUT

Executed on ______.

KAMESHWAR CHANDRASEKAR

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

SHANT CHANDRAKAR of RUBY 502 RAJAPUSHPA THE RETREAT, GANDIPET LAKE ROAD, KOKAPET, HYDERBABAD, TELANGANA 500075 INDIA

SOURABH ANAND of Flat G1, Sri Sri Gokulam, Gouthami Enclave, Kondapur, Hyderabad, Telangana 500084, INDIA

SHUBHAM RAJPUT of 2023, Raja ji Kunj, Gail Gaon, Dibiyapur, Auraiya, Uttar Pradesh 206244, INDIA

KAMESHWAR CHANDRASEKAR of 89 Vision Infiniti Homes, Tellapur, Hyderabad, Telangana 502032 India

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention

SELECTION OF FULL OR INCREMENTAL IMPLEMENTATION FLOWS IN PROCESSING CIRCUIT DESIGNS

for which I will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed on ______.

SHANT CHANDRAKAR

Executed on March 5, 2022.

Sourash Arand SOURABH ANAND

Executed on ______ March 5, 2022_____

PATENT REEL: 059227 FRAME: 0621



SHUBHAM RAJPUT

Executed on March 5, 2022.

Comestion

KAMESHWAR CHANDRASEKAR